
2023 School Sport Australia

SOPA

Tuesday, 22 August 2023 ~ Sunday, 27 August 2023

Sydney

Rankings

Rank Score Name

7.0.7.0

10 Years Girls Springboard

1 122.60 Zara Ware (2013)  -- New South Wales

2 119.35 Zara McGuire (2013)  -- Victoria

3 113.15 Caitlin Isaac (2013)  -- Victoria

4 107.65 Matilda Bevan (2013)  -- South Australia

5 106.25 Emily Long (2013)  -- New South Wales

6 102.00 Leilani Morell (2013)  -- South Australia

7 91.35 Saskia Lees (2013)  -- New South Wales

8 90.50 Ada Goldenberg (2013)  -- Victoria

9 85.55 Adele Cunnigham (2013)  -- Western Australia

11 Years Girls Springboard

1 144.60 Marissa Georgakis (2012)  -- New South Wales

2 129.20 Megan Ye (2012)  -- New South Wales

3 115.25 Abigail Dennis (2012)  -- Queensland

4 115.20 Stella Borg (2012)  -- New South Wales

5 107.70 Abigail Shapleski (2012)  -- Victoria

6 106.75 Scarlett Walsh (2012)  -- Victoria

7 95.50 Lexington Crouch (2012)  -- South Australia

8 95.45 Isobella Silvester (2012)  -- South Australia

9 88.55 Peppa Baldwin (2012)  -- Tasmania

10 84.35 Ella Zanlunghi (2012)  -- Victoria

12 Years Girls Springboard

1 187.15 Lara Manuel (2011)  -- New South Wales

2 186.50 Ava Moore (2011)  -- South Australia

3 178.55 Isabella Sun Shangguan (2011)  -- Victoria

4 159.80 Lillian Cormack (2011)  -- New South Wales

5 151.70 Eliza Scott (2011)  -- Victoria

6 147.15 Remy Albert (2011)  -- Victoria

7 140.80 Ava Bode (2011)  -- South Australia

8 120.05 Eve Millar (2011)  -- Tasmania

9 114.60 Georgie Winterbine (2011)  -- New South Wales

10 105.45 Eloise Hale (2011)  -- South Australia
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Rank Score Name

13 Years Girls Springboard

1 205.70 Hannah Moodie (2010)  -- New South Wales

2 197.85 Kyah Chalmers (2010)  -- New South Wales

3 196.35 Kayla Davies (2010)  -- New South Wales

4 181.90 Giaan Dinh (2010)  -- Victoria

5 154.50 Emily Wallace (2010)  -- Western Australia

6 154.05 Isabelle Casa (2010)  -- Victoria

(7) 140.60 Ruby Pocock (2010)  -- New Zealand (guest)

7 140.45 Keeley Chapman (2010)  -- Victoria

8 139.35 Eleanor Angus (2010)  -- Queensland

9 137.55 Cacey Brink (2010)  -- South Australia

10 137.20 Madeline Boocock (2010)  -- Tasmania

11 135.65 Hope Bancroft (2010)  -- Queensland

12 127.85 Mabel Johnston (2010)  -- Tasmania

13 127.75 Stella Battilana (2010)  -- South Australia

14 109.10 Isobel Fitzgerald (2010)  -- South Australia

14 Years Girls Springboard

1 256.50 Chloe Sim (2009)  -- South Australia

2 253.65 Mea Shires (2009)  -- New South Wales

3 228.05 Coco Jackson (2009)  -- Queensland

4 221.85 Jasmin Visser (2009)  -- Queensland

5 220.70 Sophie Dennis (2009)  -- Queensland

6 219.30 Makaylah Larkin-Boys (2009)  -- Western Australia

7 216.30 Rose Tan (2009)  -- New South Wales

8 211.45 Olivia Barr (2009)  -- Victoria

9 192.10 Amelia Strudwick (2009)  -- New South Wales

10 184.95 Georgia Gow (2009)  -- Victoria

11 174.65 Evie Hooker (2009)  -- Tasmania

12 174.60 Taya Argus (2009)  -- Victoria

13 142.80 Sofia Hitchen (2009)  -- New Zealand

14 127.80 Ayla Coleman (2009)  -- Tasmania

15 Years Girls Springboard

1 323.95 Chloe Gao (2008)  -- New South Wales

2 293.75 Mietta Brookman (2008)  -- South Australia

3 253.70 Millie Marks (2008)  -- Victoria

4 252.00 Isabella Galvao (2008)  -- Western Australia

5 240.50 Annie Myburgh (2009)  -- Queensland

6 233.45 Angela Xenofontos (2008)  -- New South Wales

7 229.95 Emily Tucker (2008)  -- Victoria

8 229.85 Hannah Min Oo (2008)  -- Western Australia

9 224.05 Rosie Pelham (2008)  -- Tasmania

10 223.00 Mae Riley-Smith (2008)  -- Tasmania

11 218.55 Millie Bishop (2008)  -- Queensland

12 210.45 Lily Whalan (2008)  -- New South Wales

13 206.10 Eve Williams (2008)  -- South Australia

14 205.50 Madeleine Regter (2008)  -- South Australia

15 187.45 Liela O`Sullivan (2011)  -- Victoria

16 173.15 Kirra Hulls (2008)  -- Tasmania
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Rank Score Name

16 Years Girls Springboard

1 352.00 Stella Forsyth (2007)  -- Queensland

2 340.65 Sarah Malcolm (2007)  -- New South Wales

3 322.50 Harriet Kaan (2007)  -- New South Wales

4 303.70 Adeline Burt (2007)  -- Victoria

5 296.15 Grace Jacobs (2007)  -- Victoria

6 264.05 Alice Gilifillan (2007)  -- Victoria

7 263.65 Ella Hafford-McGovern (2007)  -- New South Wales

8 256.05 Hannah Harris (2007)  -- Western Australia

9 218.40 Ashleigh Slobedman (2007)  -- South Australia

10 214.45 Madelaine Bailey (2007)  -- Queensland

11 211.85 Zara Hale (2008)  -- South Australia

12 190.90 Elizabeth Mason (2007)  -- South Australia

17-19 Years Girls Springboard

1 375.55 Sofia Knight (2005)  -- New South Wales

2 324.55 Chiara Spiccia (2006)  -- Queensland

3 287.10 Sofia Al Hassan (2006)  -- New South Wales

4 284.15 Sienna Cushen (2006)  -- Victoria

5 280.20 Nina Pappalardo (2005)  -- New South Wales

6 271.40 Madeline Loucas (2006)  -- South Australia

7 259.05 Amelie English (2007)  -- Victoria

8 244.90 Sian Francis (2007)  -- Victoria

10-12 Years Girls Platform

1 162.95 Lara Manuel (2011)  -- New South Wales

2 138.20 Ava Moore (2011)  -- South Australia

3 136.50 Megan Ye (2012)  -- New South Wales

4 131.50 Isabella Sun Shangguan (2011)  -- Victoria

5 108.70 Lillian Cormack (2011)  -- New South Wales

6 106.10 Matilda Bevan (2013)  -- South Australia

7 105.75 Liela O`Sullivan (2011)  -- Victoria

8 101.95 Ava Bode (2011)  -- South Australia

9 95.35 Abigail Dennis (2012)  -- Queensland
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Rank Score Name

13-14 Years Girls Platform

1 204.00 Kayla Davies (2010)  -- New South Wales

2 201.45 Rose Tan (2009)  -- New South Wales

3 190.90 Jasmin Visser (2009)  -- Queensland

4 185.50 Chloe Sim (2009)  -- South Australia

5 172.90 Kyah Chalmers (2010)  -- New South Wales

6 161.00 Makaylah Larkin-Boys (2009)  -- Western Australia

7 159.70 Giaan Dinh (2010)  -- Victoria

(8) 153.85 Ruby Pocock (2010)  -- New Zealand (guest)

8 142.20 Taya Argus (2009)  -- Victoria

9 141.75 Annie Myburgh (2009)  -- Queensland

10 136.35 Emily Wallace (2010)  -- Western Australia

(12) 130.95 Sofia Hitchen (2009)  -- New Zealand (guest)

11 130.90 Keeley Chapman (2010)  -- Victoria

12 119.90 Cacey Brink (2010)  -- South Australia

13 117.75 Madeline Boocock (2010)  -- Tasmania

14 114.30 Stella Battilana (2010)  -- South Australia

15 109.55 Hope Bancroft (2010)  -- Queensland

15-16 Years Girls Platform

1 259.30 Chloe Gao (2008)  -- New South Wales

2 253.15 Mietta Brookman (2008)  -- South Australia

3 252.75 Sarah Malcolm (2007)  -- New South Wales

4 241.20 Stella Forsyth (2007)  -- Queensland

5 218.15 Hannah Harris (2007)  -- Western Australia

6 206.40 Adeline Burt (2007)  -- Victoria

7 200.15 Isabella Galvao (2008)  -- Western Australia

8 197.75 Harriet Kaan (2007)  -- New South Wales

9 179.45 Alice Gilifillan (2007)  -- Victoria

10 164.75 Ashleigh Slobedman (2007)  -- South Australia

11 159.90 Millie Marks (2008)  -- Victoria

12 158.25 Millie Bishop (2008)  -- Queensland

13 150.85 Rosie Pelham (2008)  -- Tasmania

14 146.40 Mae Riley-Smith (2008)  -- Tasmania

15 141.85 Zara Hale (2008)  -- South Australia

16 131.05 Kirra Hulls (2008)  -- Tasmania

17-19 Years Girls Platform

1 344.75 Sofia Knight (2005)  -- New South Wales

2 336.40 Ellie Cole (2006)  -- New South Wales

3 265.20 Chiara Spiccia (2006)  -- Queensland

4 248.85 Madeline Loucas (2006)  -- South Australia

5 244.10 Nina Pappalardo (2005)  -- New South Wales

6 236.00 Sophie Dennis (2009)  -- Queensland

7 217.10 Amelie English (2007)  -- Victoria

8 206.45 Madeleine Regter (2008)  -- South Australia

9 191.15 Georgia Gow (2009)  -- Victoria

10 174.90 Eve Williams (2008)  -- South Australia
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Rank Score Name

10-12 Years Girls and Mixed Synchronised

1 129.84 Lillian Cormack (2011) + Megan Ye (2012)  -- New South Wales

2 116.64 Ava Bode (2011) + Ava Moore (2011)  -- South Australia

3 112.50 Caitlin Isaac (2013) + Zara McGuire (2013)  -- Victoria

4 111.12 Ella Zanlunghi (2012) + Scarlett Walsh (2012)  -- Victoria

5 111.00 Matilda Bevan (2013) + Leilani Morell (2013)  -- South Australia

6 107.55 Ada Goldenberg (2013) + Abigail Shapleski (2012)  -- Victoria

7 105.24 Lexington Crouch (2012) + Isobella Silvester (2012)  -- South
Australia

8 103.95 Adele Cunnigham (2013) + Saskia Lees (2013)  -- Western Australia
+ New South Wales

9 103.77 Remy Albert (2011) + Isabella Sun Shangguan (2011)  -- Victoria

10 99.03 Stella Borg (2012) + Georgie Winterbine (2011)  -- New South
Wales

11 97.20 Eve Millar (2011) + Peppa Baldwin (2012)  -- Tasmania

12 89.55 Zara Ware (2013) + Emily Long (2013)  -- New South Wales

13 89.46 Liela O`Sullivan (2011) + Eliza Scott (2011)  -- Victoria

13-14 Years Girls and Mixed Synchronised

1 197.94 Deanna Drake (2009) + Mea Shires (2009)  -- New South Wales

2 189.54 Kayla Davies (2010) + Lara Manuel (2011)  -- New South Wales

3 181.20 Coco Jackson (2009) + Jasmin Visser (2009)  -- Queensland

4 180.48 Amelia Strudwick (2009) + Rose Tan (2009)  -- New South Wales

5 174.78 Hannah Moodie (2010) + Kyah Chalmers (2010)  -- New South
Wales

6 156.90 Keeley Chapman (2010) + Olivia Barr (2009)  -- Victoria

7 150.39 Chloe Sim (2009) + Cacey Brink (2010)  -- South Australia

8 143.22 Isabelle Casa (2010) + Taya Argus (2009)  -- Victoria

(9) 140.79 Sofia Hitchen (2009) + Ruby Pocock (2010)  -- New Zealand (guest)

9 138.06 Emily Wallace (2010) + Eleanor Angus (2010)  -- Western Australia
+ Queensland

10 128.85 Hope Bancroft (2010) + Abigail Dennis (2012)  -- Queensland

11 128.16 Ava Moore (2011) + Stella Battilana (2010)  -- South Australia

12 127.47 Madeline Boocock (2010) + Mabel Johnston (2010)  -- Tasmania

13 127.08 Ayla Coleman (2009) + Evie Hooker (2009)  -- Tasmania
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Rank Score Name

15-16 Years Girls and Mixed Synchronised

1 265.62 Harriet Kaan (2007) + Sarah Malcolm (2007)  -- New South Wales

2 224.40 Adeline Burt (2007) + Alice Gilifillan (2007)  -- Victoria

3 212.79 Grace Jacobs (2007) + Millie Marks (2008)  -- Victoria

4 212.16 Rosie Pelham (2008) + Mae Riley-Smith (2008)  -- Tasmania

5 211.32 Millie Bishop (2008) + Maya Brodie (2007)  -- Queensland

6 208.80 Hannah Min Oo (2008) + Isabella Galvao (2008)  -- Western
Australia

7 206.10 Hannah Harris (2007) + Makaylah Larkin-Boys (2009)  -- Western
Australia

8 202.05 Annie Myburgh (2009) + Madelaine Bailey (2007)  -- Queensland

9 185.88 Emily Tucker (2008) + Georgia Gow (2009)  -- Victoria

10 182.52 Madeleine Regter (2008) + Ashleigh Slobedman (2007)  -- South
Australia

11 171.78 Zara Hale (2008) + Eve Williams (2008)  -- South Australia

12 170.40 Angela Xenofontos (2008) + Lily Whalan (2008)  -- New South
Wales

13 153.60 Elizabeth Mason (2007) + Eloise Hale (2011)  -- South Australia

14 120.30 Ayla Coleman (2009) + Kirra Hulls (2008)  -- Tasmania

10 Years Boys Springboard

1 114.15 Oliver Twigg (2013)  -- Queensland

2 111.75 Benji Movigliatti (2013)  -- New South Wales

3 98.05 Dane Virtue (2013)  -- New South Wales

4 84.80 Beau Ellis (2013)  -- New South Wales

5 81.80 Lawson Reynolds (2013)  -- South Australia

11 Years Boys  Springboard

1 132.15 Oliver Radford (2012)  -- New South Wales

2 125.65 Jensen Andrich (2012)  -- Victoria

3 114.40 Daniel Cassidy (2012)  -- New South Wales

4 112.80 Archer Parsons (2012)  -- Victoria

5 110.55 Jeronimo Valencia (2012)  -- Victoria

6 94.35 Jesse Andrews (2012)  -- New South Wales

12 Years Boys Springboard

1 190.90 Hayden Brinckley (2011)  -- New South Wales

2 181.25 Hugo Devine (2011)  -- Victoria

3 131.05 Gatsby Dean (2011)  -- Tasmania

4 128.55 Digby Walton (2011)  -- Victoria

5 127.55 Hunter Speigel (2011)  -- Victoria

6 127.45 Cooper Newman (2011)  -- South Australia

7 120.05 Aiden Cousins (2011)  -- New South Wales

8 97.95 Hamish Dunne (2011)  -- New South Wales
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Rank Score Name

13 Years Boys Springboard

1 168.80 Ethan Singh (2010)  -- Victoria

2 158.25 Vincent Pappalardo (2010)  -- New South Wales

3 156.45 Owen Whitbread (2010)  -- New South Wales

4 137.20 Tim Houghton (2010)  -- Victoria

5 134.55 James Head-Wilson (2010)  -- Victoria

6 130.25 Oliver Newton (2010)  -- New South Wales

14 Years Boys Springboard

1 230.15 Dylan Silva (2009)  -- Victoria

2 223.40 Lucas Dawes (2009)  -- New South Wales

3 214.45 Nick Vasta (2009)  -- Victoria

4 204.65 Henry Gibson (2009)  -- Victoria

5 187.65 Dominic Briscas (2009)  -- New South Wales

6= 171.10 Ethan Needham (2009)  -- Western Australia

6= 171.10 Patrick Lewsam (2009)  -- New South Wales

15 Years Boys Springboard

1 268.15 Kobe White (2008)  -- Queensland

2 262.00 Tristan Hunter (2008)  -- Victoria

3 250.40 Massimo Bottos (2008)  -- New South Wales

4 231.85 Hamish Turner (2008)  -- New South Wales

5 222.55 Oliver Pitt (2008)  -- Victoria

6 205.25 Ewan Fouracre (2008)  -- New South Wales

7 200.45 James Noonan (2008)  -- Victoria

16 Years Boys Springboard

1 401.20 Lachlan Abbott (2007)  -- New South Wales

2 351.25 Joshua Lee (2007)  -- New South Wales

3 265.40 Anthony Del Popolo (2007)  -- New South Wales

4 162.50 Max Tempest (2007)  -- Victoria

17-19 Years Boys Springboard

1 368.65 Daniel Crain (2005)  -- Victoria

2 306.55 Lachlan Nguyen (2005)  -- New South Wales

3 288.10 Blake Connors (2005)  -- Victoria

4 282.15 Zac Aubry (2005)  -- New South Wales

5 245.15 Joshua Leverton (2006)  -- New South Wales

10-12 Years Boys Platform

1 119.05 Oliver Radford (2012)  -- New South Wales

2 116.85 Oliver Twigg (2013)  -- Queensland

3 115.05 Hugo Devine (2011)  -- Victoria

4 106.10 Jeronimo Valencia (2012)  -- Victoria

5 92.95 Lawson Reynolds (2013)  -- South Australia

6 85.65 Dane Virtue (2013)  -- New South Wales

7 83.65 Cooper Newman (2011)  -- South Australia
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Rank Score Name

13-14 Years Boys Platform

1 187.35 Dylan Silva (2009)  -- Victoria

2 184.70 Lucas Dawes (2009)  -- New South Wales

3 175.35 Vincent Pappalardo (2010)  -- New South Wales

4 174.00 Nick Vasta (2009)  -- Victoria

5 159.90 Ethan Singh (2010)  -- Victoria

6 155.95 Dominic Briscas (2009)  -- New South Wales

7 150.80 Ethan Needham (2009)  -- Western Australia

15-16 Years Boys Platform

1 240.75 Joshua Lee (2007)  -- New South Wales

2 222.55 Kobe White (2008)  -- Queensland

3 214.35 Nathan Lewsam (2007)  -- New South Wales

4 192.45 Massimo Bottos (2008)  -- New South Wales

5 144.00 Oliver Pitt (2008)  -- Victoria

17-19 Years Boys Platform

1 313.35 Lachlan Nguyen (2005)  -- New South Wales

2 293.80 Daniel Crain (2005)  -- Victoria

3 250.95 Blake Connors (2005)  -- Victoria

4 232.45 Anthony Del Popolo (2007)  -- New South Wales

5 202.30 Zac Aubry (2005)  -- New South Wales

10-12 Years Boys and Mixed Synchronised

1 122.70 Hayden Brinckley (2011) + Marissa Georgakis (2012)  -- New South
Wales

2 112.20 Jensen Andrich (2012) + Jeronimo Valencia (2012)  -- Victoria

3 107.70 Oliver Twigg (2013) + Ada Goldenberg (2013)  -- Queensland +
Victoria

4 104.88 Hunter Speigel (2011) + Digby Walton (2011)  -- Victoria

5 99.09 Aiden Cousins (2011) + Hamish Dunne (2011)  -- New South Wales

6 95.52 Lawson Reynolds (2013) + Cooper Newman (2011)  -- South
Australia

7 95.28 Benji Movigliatti (2013) + Dane Virtue (2013)  -- New South Wales

8 93.60 Archer Parsons (2012) + Gatsby Dean (2011)  -- Victoria +
Tasmania

9 90.03 Jesse Andrews (2012) + Beau Ellis (2013)  -- New South Wales

10 88.14 Oliver Radford (2012) + Daniel Cassidy (2012)  -- New South Wales

13-14 Years Boys and Mixed Synchronised

1 160.41 Nick Vasta (2009) + Dylan Silva (2009)  -- Victoria

2 155.13 Lucas Dawes (2009) + Vincent Pappalardo (2010)  -- New South
Wales

3 153.24 Oliver Radford (2012) + Ethan Needham (2009)  -- New South
Wales + Western Australia

4 149.25 Dominic Briscas (2009) + Oliver Newton (2010)  -- New South Wales

5 146.70 Henry Gibson (2009) + Hugo Devine (2011)  -- Victoria

6 138.96 Patrick Lewsam (2009) + Owen Whitbread (2010)  -- New South
Wales

7 136.05 James Head-Wilson (2010) + Tim Houghton (2010)  -- Victoria
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Rank Score Name

15-16 Years Boys and Mixed Synchronised

1 253.08 Joshua Lee (2007) + Anthony Del Popolo (2007)  -- New South
Wales

2 230.34 Rose Tan (2009) + Massimo Bottos (2008)  -- New South Wales

3 208.14 Nathan Lewsam (2007) + Kobe White (2008)  -- New South Wales +
Queensland

4 205.05 Ewan Fouracre (2008) + Hamish Turner (2008)  -- New South Wales

5 176.01 Oliver Pitt (2008) + James Noonan (2008)  -- Victoria

6 156.93 Max Tempest (2007) + Sian Francis (2007)  -- Victoria

17-19 Years Boys and Mixed Synchronised

1 236.43 Stella Forsyth (2007) + Blake Connors (2005)  -- Queensland +
Victoria

2 212.10 Daniel Crain (2005) + Tristan Hunter (2008)  -- Victoria

3 210.99 Zac Aubry (2005) + Joshua Leverton (2006)  -- New South Wales

4 208.95 Ella Hafford-McGovern (2007) + Lachlan Nguyen (2005)  -- New
South Wales

17-19 Years Girls and Mixed Synchronised

1 241.80 Ellie Cole (2006) + Chloe Gao (2008)  -- New South Wales

2 238.44 Lachlan Abbott (2007) + Sofia Knight (2005)  -- New South Wales

3 229.89 Mietta Brookman (2008) + Madeline Loucas (2006)  -- South
Australia

4 209.22 Chiara Spiccia (2006) + Sophie Dennis (2009)  -- Queensland

5 196.11 Sienna Cushen (2006) + Amelie English (2007)  -- Victoria

6 189.72 Sofia Al Hassan (2006) + Nina Pappalardo (2005)  -- New South
Wales
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Rank Score Name

Team Synchronised Group One

1 218.76 Mae Riley-Smith Lillian Cormack + Sophie Dennis Zara McGuire  --
Team Synchro Group One

2 217.89 Hannah Harris Lucas Dawes + Matilda Bevan Liela O`Sullivan  --
Team Synchro Group One

3 216.93 Ava Moore Makaylah Larkin-Boys + Ella Hafford McGovern Digby
Walto  -- Team Synchro Group One

4 213.72 Kayla Davies Ayla Coleman + Sian Francis Remy Albert  -- Team
Synchro Group One

5 208.92 Chloe Sim Benji Movigliatti + Anthony del Popolo Isabelle Casa  --
Team Synchro Group One

6 205.14 Hannah Min Oo Hannah Moodie + Tim Houghton Cooper Newman 
-- Team Synchro Group One

7 203.34 Millie Bishop Rose Tan + Jeronimo Valencia Zara Hale  -- Team
Synchro Group One

8 195.69 Alice Gilfillan Sofia Hitchen + Giaan Dinh Jesse Andrews  -- Team
Synchro Group One

9 178.77 Ellie Cole Nicholas Vasta + Abigail Dennis Aiden Cousins  -- Team
Synchro Group One

10 177.54 Emily Tucker Megan Ye + Ethan Needham Beau Ellis  -- Team
Synchro Group One

11 172.50 Harriet Kaan Leilani Morell + Henry Gibson Georgie Winterbine  --
Team Synchro Group One

12 169.14 Annie Myburgh Eliza Scott + Hamish Turner Saskia Lees  -- Team
Synchro Group One

13 161.01 Zac Aubry Isobel Fitzgerald + Mabel Johnston Ada Goldenberg  --
Team Synchro Group One

14 160.92 Elizabeth Mason Hamish Dunne + Kyah Chalmers Ella Zanlunghi  --
Team Synchro Group One

15 159.96 Daniel Crain Emily Long + Hope Bancroft Ava Bode  -- Team
Synchro Group One

16 149.64 Lachlan Abbott Oliver Twigg + Oliver Pitt Zara Ware  -- Team
Synchro Group One

17 145.74 Blake Connors Adele Cunningham + Hayden Brinckley Scarlett
Walsh  -- Team Synchro Group One

18 139.02 Mietta Brookman Dane Virtue + Madeline Bailey James
Head-Wilson  -- Team Synchro Group One
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Rank Score Name

Team Synchronised Group Two

1 232.92 Stella Forsythe Dylan Silva + Nathan Lewsam Eve Millar  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

2 230.07 Jasmin Visser Madeline Loucas + Dominic Briscas Caitlin Isaac  --
Team Synchro Group Two

3 229.98 Millie Marks Sarah Malcolm + Emily Wallace Eve Williams  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

4 226.62 Josh Lee Chiarra Spiccia + Abigail Shapleski Oliver Newton  --
Team Synchro Group Two

5 222.30 Chloe Gao Isabella Sun Shangguan + Zac Aubry Isobella Silvester 
-- Team Synchro Group Two

6 217.77 Madleleine Regter Grace Jacobs + Owen Whitbread Georgia Gow 
-- Team Synchro Group Two

7 214.08 Adeline Burt Oliver Radford + Patrick Lewsam Coco Jackson  --
Team Synchro Group Two

8 206.94 Sofia Kinght Gatsby Dean + Lily Whalan Archer Parsons  -- Team
Synchro Group Two + Team Synchro Group One

9 199.74 Kobi White Vincent Pappalardo + Taya Argus Lara Manuel  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

10 195.60 Ashleigh Slobedman Marissa Georgakis + James Noonan Isabella
Galva  -- Team Synchro Group Two

11 182.88 Maya Brodie Stella Borg + Rosie Pelham Tristan Hunter  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

12 177.12 Nina Pappalardo Kirra Hulls + Cacey Brink Jensen Andrich  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

13 172.26 Hugo Devine Eleanor Angus + Hunter Spiegel Zara Hale  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

14 169.92 Amelie English Massimo Bottos + Ruby Pocock Lexington Crouch  --
Team Synchro Group Two

15 168.39 Ethan Singh Lawson Reynolds + Josh Leverton Olivia Barr  -- Team
Synchro Group Two

16 150.84 Sofia Al Hassan Stella Battilana + Daniel Cassidy Madeline Boocock
 -- Team Synchro Group Two

17 143.88 Sienna Cushen Ewan Fouracre + Evie Hooker Angela Xenofontos  --
Team Synchro Group Two

18 139.56 Mea Shires Peppa Baldwin + Keeley Chapman Max Tempest  --
Team Synchro Group Two
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